504674694 12/06/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4721416

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RUSSELL J. WATSON	11/30/2017
DANIEL VALENCIA	11/30/2017
VICTOR CORTES	11/30/2017
VLADIMIR VIVAS	11/30/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HUMANTELLIGENCE INC.
Street Address:	1521 ALTON ROAD
Internal Address:	#109
City:	MIAMI BEACH
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33139

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29624840

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (305)858-0008

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 305-858-8000

Email: patents@malloylaw.com **Correspondent Name:** MALLOY & MALLOY, P.L. Address Line 1: **2800 SW 3 AVENUE** Address Line 4: MIAMI, FLORIDA 33129

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8492.1790.17	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER A. MATOS	
SIGNATURE:	/Peter A. Matos/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/06/2017	

Total Attachments: 4

source=2017-11-30 - Signed Assignment - Watson, Valencia, Cortes & Vivas#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044319 FRAME: 0489

504674694

source=2017-11-30 - Signed Assignment - Watson, Valencia, Cortes & Vivas#page2.tif source=2017-11-30 - Signed Assignment - Watson, Valencia, Cortes & Vivas#page3.tif source=2017-11-30 - Signed Assignment - Watson, Valencia, Cortes & Vivas#page4.tif

(1) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1)	Russell J. Watson, Daniel Valencia, Victor Cortes, & Vladimir Vivas
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and
	• •	other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the
		undersigned, each of the undersigned assigns, transfers and sets over unto
(2) Insert Name(s) of Assignee	(2)	Humantelligence Inc.
(3) Insert Address of Assignee	(3)	1521 Alton Road, #109
		Miami Beach, Florida 33139 (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), its successors
		and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the
•		United States, its territories, dependencies and
:		possessions, in and to the invention known as
(4) Insert Identification of Invention,	(4)	DISPLAY SCREEN WITH USER INTERFACE FOR CULTURE
		ANALYTICS
•		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United states of America on
		abbitcation for barent in the outled acases of wherted ou
(5) Insert Serial No. of Application(s)	(5)	U.S. Design Serial No. 29/624,840 filed on November
		3, 2017
		and assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for
• .		patent in the United States of America and worldwide rights
		and any patents, original, reissue, continuation-in-part,
		divisional, substitute or extension, Which may issue therefrom.
1) The undersigned agree(s) to execu	te all	papers necessary in connection with this application and any ions thereof and also to execute separate assignments in
connection with such applications as th	pileau. e Assi	dues was deem necessary or expedient.
•		
2) The undersigned agree(s) to exec	ute al	l papers necessary in connection with any interference which or continuation, divisional or reissue thereof and to
cooperate with the Assignee in every	way p	ossible in obtaining evidence and going forward which such
interference.		
3) The undersigned agree(s) to ex-	ecute	all papers and documents and perform any act which may be
necessary in connection with claims	or pro	ovisions of the International Convention for Protection of
Industrial Property or similar agreemen	ts.	
4) The undersigned agree(s) to perfo	rm all	affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of
a valid United States patent to the Ass		
5) The undersianed bereful surborize	(a) ar	d request(s) the Commission of Patents to issue any and all
Letters Patent of the United States r	esulti	ng from said application or any divisional or continuing or
reissue applications thereof to the	said	Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby
(they have) not executed, and will not		to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and the he has a nv agreement in conflict herewith.
•		
The undersigned hereby grant(s) Jennie	S. Ma	lloy, Reg. No. 37,670; Peter A. Matos, Reg. No. 37,884; John
assignment any further identification	oncayo which	lo Betancourt, Reg. No. 75,026 the power to insert on this may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the
rules of the United States Patent Offic	e for	recordation of this document.
TH ETTHERS WHEREAR averaged by the m	ndersi	gned on the date (at opposite the undersigned name(s).
		/ RD // 1 /
Date 11/30/2017	Name	of Inventor Russelflatson (SEAL)
mhin anaicement abanda acceptamble ba	ei en ed	RUSSELL J. WATSON before a United States Consul. If not, then the execution
by the inventor(s) should be witnessed		
·	~	
WITNESS MALE THE TENTH OF THE T	····	WITNESS)
By: Welson What	<u> </u>	By: When States !
By: Melisa Musta Print Name: Melisa Mu	mhra	or Print Name: Downer, Hondaed
Print Name: Welsse WU	ro 125	True watte: True for 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

M:/1-PAT/PAT 2017/APPS/1790-17 Bunnartalligence/Apaignment Docs/Assignment - Watson.doc

(1) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1)	Russell J. Watson, Daniel Valencia, Victor Cortes, &
		Vladimir Vivas In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and
		other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each of the undersigned assigns, transfers and
		sets over unto
(2) Insert Name(s) of Assignee	(2)	Humantelligence Inc.
(3) Insert Address of Assignee	(3)	1521 Alton Road, #109 Miami Beach, Florida 33139
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee), its successors
		and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and
		possessions, in and to the invention known as
(4) Insert Identification of Invention,	(4)	DISPLAY SCREEN WITH USER INTERFACE FOR CULTURE
		ANALYTICS
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United states of America on
(5) Insert Serial No. of Application(s)	(5)	U.S. Design Serial No. 29/624,840 filed on November 3, 2017
		and assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire
		right, title and interest in and to said application for patent in the United States of America and worldwide rights
		and any patents, original, reissue, continuation-in-part,
		divisional, substitute or extension, which may issue therefrom.
1) The undersigned agree(s) to execu	te all	papers necessary in connection with this application and any ions thereof and also to execute separate assignments in
connection with such applications as th		
2) The undersigned agree(s) to exec	ute al	l papers necessary in connection with any interference which
may be declared concerning this app	licatio	on or continuation, divisional or reissue thereof and to
interference.	way p	ossible in obtaining evidence and going forward which such
3) The undersigned agree(s) to ex-	anuta	all papers and documents and perform any act which may be
		wisions of the International Convention for Protection of
Industrial Property or similar agreemen	ts.	
		affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of
a valid United States patent to the Ass	ignee.	
		d request(s) the Commission of Patents to issue any and all
		ng from said application or any divisional or continuing or Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby
covenants that he has (they have) full	right	to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and the he has
(they have) not executed, and will not	execut	e, any agreement in conflict herewith.
		lloy, Reg. No. 37,670; Peter A. Matos, Reg. No. 37,884; John
		lo Betancourt, Reg. No. 75,026 the power to insert on this may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the
rules of the United States Patent Offic	e for	recordation of this document.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the u	ndersi	gned on the date proposite the undersigned name(s).
Date November 30 2017	Name	of Inventor (SEAL)
2444 7.4445/11.207 30 20 7	Archive.	DANIEL VALENCIA
		before a United States Consul. If not, then the execution
by the inventor(s) should be witnessed	uy at .	reast two witheases who gids deta:
WITNESS A CONTRACTOR	re	WITNESS
By: Victor Andrés Corte	27 (-, By: YIQQIMIC VIVAS LIOG.
Print Name: Victor Cortes		Print Name: Vladimir Vivas

M:\1-PAT\PAT 2017\APPS\1790-17 NumanTelligence\Assignment Docs\Assignment - Valencia.doc

(1) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1)	Russell J. Watson, Daniel Valencia, Victor Cortes, & Vladimir Vivas In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each of the undersigned assigns, transfers and
(2) Insert Name(s) of Assignee (3) Insert Address of Assignee	(2) (3)	Humantelligence Inc. 1521 Alton Road, #109 Miami Beach, Florida 33139 (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to the invention known as
(4) Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention,	(4)	DISPLAY SCREEN WITH USER INTERFACE FOR CULTURE ANALYTICS for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United states of America on
(5) Insert <u>Serial No.</u> of Application(s)	(5)	U.S. Design Serial No. 29/624,840 filed on November 3, 2017 and assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for patent in the United States of America and worldwide rights and any patents, original, reissue, continuation-in-part, divisional, substitute or extension, which may issue therefrom.
	olicati	papers necessary in connection with this application and any ons thereof and also to execute separate assignments in mee may deem necessary or expedient.
may be declared concerning this appl	licatio	l papers necessary in connection with any interference which n or continuation, divisional or reissue thereof and to essible in obtaining evidence and going forward which such
	or pro	all papers and documents and perform any act which may be visions of the International Convention for Protection of
4) The undersigned agree(s) to perfo a valid United States patent to the Ass.		affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of
Letters Patent of the United States rereissue applications thereof to the	esulting said l right	d request(s) the Commission of Patents to issue any and allog from said application or any divisional or continuing of Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and the he have, any agreement in conflict herewith.
Fulton, Jr., Reg. No. 46,716; David R	oncayo. which	tloy, Reg. No. 37,670; Peter A. Matos, Reg. No. 37,884; John Lo Betancourt, Reg. No. 75,026 the power to insert on this may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the recordation of this document.
Date ///30/2017	Name o	med on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). of Inventor VCTOR ANGE Cordes (SEAL) VICTOR CORTES before a United States Consul. If not, then the execution
by the inventor(s) should be witnessed		
By:QQIMIR VIMS DQQ		by: Call
Print Name: Vladimir Vivas		Print Name: Daniel Valencia
M:\1~FAT\FAT 2017\APP5\1790~17 HumanTelligence\Assignm	ent Docs	Assignment - Cortes.doc

(1) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1)	Russell J. Watson, Daniel Valencia, Victor Cortes, & Vladimir Vivas
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each of the undersigned assigns, transfers and sets over unto
(2) Insert Name(s) of Assignee	(2)	Humantelligence Inc.
(3) Insert Address of Assignee	(3)	1521 Alton Road, #109 Miami Beach, Florida 33139 (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to the invention known as
(4) Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention	1, (4)	DISPLAY SCREEN WITH USER INTERFACE FOR CULTURE ANALYTICS
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed ar application for patent in the United states of America on
(5) Insert <u>Serial No.</u> of Application(s	s) (5 [°])	U.S. Design Serial No. 29/624,840 filed on November 3, 2017 and assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for patent in the United States of America and worldwide rights and any patents, original, reissue, continuation-in-part, divisional, substitute or extension, which may issue therefrom.
	pplicat:	papers necessary in connection with this application and any ions thereof and also to execute separate assignments in gnee may deem necessary or expedient.
may be declared concerning this ap	plicatio	l papers necessary in connection with any interference which on or continuation, divisional or reissue thereof and to ossible in obtaining evidence and going forward which such
	or pro	all papers and documents and perform any act which may be visions of the International Convention for Frotection of
4) The undersigned agree(s) to per a valid United States patent to the As		affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of
Letters Patent of the United States reissue applications thereof to the covenants that he has (they have) ful	resulting said . 1 right	d request(s) the Commission of Patents to issue any and all og from said application or any divisional or continuing o Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and the he has e, any agreement in conflict herewith.
Fulton, Jr., Reg. No. 46,716; David	Roncayo n which	lloy, Reg. No. 37,670; Peter A. Matos, Reg. No. 37,884; John Lo Betancourt, Reg. No. 75,026 the power to insert on this may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the recordation of this document.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the	undersi	gned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
Date November 30 2017	Name	of Inventor VIADIMIR VIVAS QE (SEAL)
This assignment should preferably be by the inventor(s) should be witnessed		before a United States Consul. If not, then the execution
WITNESS		WITNESS
By: Victor Andres Corti	<u>és L.</u>	By: Gally
Print Name: Victor Cortes		Print Name: Daniel Valencia

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/06/2017 REEL: 044319 FRAME: 0494

M:\1-PAT\PAT 2017\APP8\1790-17 HumanTelligence\Assignment Docs\Assignment - Vivas.doc